## **RESOLUTION R-2024-162**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS, REGARDING THE BASTROP CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT ELECTION VOTING FOR THE 2025 BOARD OF DIRECTORS; ESTABLISHING A REPEALING CLAUSE; AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, The City of Bastrop participates in the Bastrop Central Appraisal District; and

**WHEREAS,** under the Texas Property Tax Code, Section 6.03, appointment of the Bastrop Central Appraisal District's Board of Directors is the responsibility of the governing bodies of the taxing entities of Bastrop County; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Bastrop is allocated 221 votes out of a total of 5,000 to cast for the candidate(s) of its choice; and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Bastrop met in open session to consider the casting of the votes to which they are entitled; and

## NOW, THEREFORE: BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY CQUNCIL OF THE CITY-OF BASTROP, TEXAS:

The City of Bastrop does hereby **RESOLVE** to cast their votes for the' following

individual(s) as a Member of the Bastrop Central Appraisal District Board of Directors.

Candidate(sl	Votes Cast:
Archer, Sandra	
Bezner, Justin	
Glass, David	
Ralph, Jeannie	
Redd, David	
Satterfield, Dr. Bill	

**DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Bastrop this 12<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024.

APPROVED:

LYLE NELSON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

IRMA PARKER, CITY SECRETARY

**APPROVED AS TO FORM:** 

ALAN BOJORQUEZ, CITY ATTORNEY